Centerville Varsity Hockey Records

Season Records:

Year Coach Overall Record Win % League League tate
W-L-T Regular Season  Tournament

1973-86 * * * * * *
1986-87 Eric Gartz 13-12-1 519 2" N/A Quarterfinals
1987-88 Eric Gartz 6-18-0 250 4" N/A 1% Round
1988-89 Tim Evans 9-16-2 370 4" N/A 1% Round
1989-90 Tim Evans 24-6-0 .800 1 N/A 1% Round
1990-91 Tim Evans 18-11-4 .606 2" 2 Quarterfinals
1991-92 Tim Evans 19-14-1 574 1 1%t 2" Round
1992-93 Tim Evans 25-7-0 781 1 1% Quarterfinals
1993-94 Tim Evans 17-14-1 547 1 1 1% Round
1994-95 Tim Evans 21-12-1 632 1 1 2" Round
1995-96 Tim Evans 25-9-2 722 ond ond Semifinals
1996-97 Tim Evans 19-12-1 609 3" 1%t Semifinals
1997-98 Tim Evans 21-10-0 677 1 1% Quarterfinals
1998-99 Tim Evans 22-5-3 783 1 1 Quarterfinals
1999-00 Tim Evans 25-7-1 773 1% 1 Quarterfinals
2000-01 Tim Evans 20-11-2 636 2" 1 Quarterfinals
2001-02 Tim Evans 26-8-3 743 1 * Quarterfinals
2002-03 Tim Evans 17-14-2 545 " * 3" Round
2003-04 Tim Evans 19-9-0 679 1 * 2" Round
2004-05 Andy Sloan 13-19-4 417 6" 3" 1% Round
2005-06 Andy Sloan 20-17-2 538 1% 4" 2" Round
2006-07 Andy Sloan 11-20-1 359 5 g 2" Round
2007-08 Adam Frank 13-13-2 500 2" 6" 2" Round
2008-09 Adam Frank 20-10-2 656 1% 7 Semifinals
2009-10 Adam Frank 21-11-2 647 2" 1% Quarterfinals
2010-11 Adam Frank 18-11-5 603 1 " 2" Round
2011-12 Adam Frank 17-13-0 567 3¢ 4 2" Round
2012-13 Adam Frank 12-16-3 435 3" 3" 2" Round
2013-14 Simon Excoffon  16-11-1 589 31 5 1% Round
2014-15 Simon Excoffon ~ 20-8-3 694 ond 3" 2" Round
2015-16 Craig Chabut 13-19-2 424 3fj 2 1* Round
2016-17 Craig Chabut 13-19-0 406 3 31 1% Round
2017-18 Scott Matthis 16-15-3 514 3" 5 2" Round

Note: From 1986-87 to 2004-05 League Regular Season ranking was based on overall league record and league champion determined by best overall league record
Note: From 2005-06 to current date League Regular Season ranking is based on divisional league record and league champion determined by winner of league

tourney




Yearly Leaders:

Year

1973-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18

Goals

*

Martin Johannsen
Nate Leaman
Tate Winckler
Tate Winckler
Tate Winckler
Ryan Hembree
Ryan Hembree
David Gabrielson
Rusty Brown
Andy Frank
Mike Ploszek
Matt Winters
Adam Frank
Scott Schnabel
Eric Steffes
Kyle Hickey
Andy Pavlina
Steve Thomas
Daniel Conway
Joe Breslin

Joe Breslin

Joe Breslin

Joe Bucher
Danny Koman
Jeremy Watson
Grant Slagle
Grant Slagle
Patrick Swaney
Garrett Grills
Drew Schemmel

18
41
31
58
66
38
73
45
21
32
27
24
23
32
26
37
21
24
15
36
53
57
29
21
26
41
51
28
22
62

Assists

*

Guy Archer
Shep Winckler
Nate Leaman
Tate Winckler
Tate Winckler
Ryan Kraft
Ryan Kraft
Ryan Kraft
Seth Fowble
Mike Ploszek
Andy Frank
Adam Frank
Mark Winters
Mark Winters
Kyle Hickey
Kyle Hickey
Tyler McDonald
Jim Ross

Jim Ross

Jim Ross

Joe Breslin

Joe Breslin

C. Solin/ Z. Keith
Jeremy Watson
Jeremy Watson
Connor Emmel
M. Geckler/G. Slagle
Griffin Bechtolt
Garrett Grills
Griffin Bechtolt

15
35
56
65
54
44
86
64
25
31
33
22
27
32
26
30
19
23
24
32
35
29
15
29
27
36
30
16
15
37

Martin Johannsen
Nate Leaman
Nate Leaman
Tate Winckler
Tate Winckler
Ryan Kraft
Ryan Kraft
Ryan Kraft
Rusty Brown
Andy Frank
Mike Ploszek
Matt Winters
Adam Frank
Scott Schnabel
Kyle Hickey
Kyle Hickey
Andy Pavlina

S. Thomas/ T. McDonald

Jim Ross

Joe Breslin

Joe Breslin

Joe Breslin

Joe Bucher

D. Koman/ Z. Keith
Jeremy Watson
Grant Slagle
Grant Slagle
Patrick Swaney
Garrett Grills
Drew Schemmel

32
74
85
123
120
71
136
104
40
52
47
43
40
57
51
67
33
36
37
63
88
86
39
38
53
67
81
37
37
87



Team Records:

Most Team Goals Scored in a Season 237 Tim Evans 1992-93
Most Team Shorthanded goals in a season 12 Simon Excoffon 2014-15
Fewest Team Goals Allowed in a Season 70 Tim Evans 1998-99
Most Wins in a Season 26 Tim Evans 2001-02
Fewest Losses in a Season 5 Tim Evans 1998-99
Best Team Winning Percentage in a Season .800 Tim Evans 1989-90

Most Consecutive Years to the

State Quarterfinals or Better 7 Tim Evans 1996 - 2002
Most Years to the State Final Four by a Coach 2 Tim Evans 1996 / 1997
State Championships 1 Keith Harring 1978-79
Best Career Winning Percentage by a Coach .657 Tim Evans 16 Seasons
Most Career Wins by a Coach 327 Tim Evans 16 Seasons
Most Years with 20+ Wins by a Coach 9 Tim Evans 16 Seasons

100 Point Club:
--includes players with 100 or more points on varsity in a career

Nate Leaman graduated 1991
Arnie Fitzgerald “ 1993
Rob Markstrom “ 1993
Tate Winckler “ 1993
Ryan Hembree “ 1995
Ryan Kraft “ 1996
Tyson Swartz : 1996
Rusty Brown : 1997
John Gaster “ 1998
Andy Frank “ 1999
Mike Ploszek “ 1999
Adam Frank “ 2001
Kyle Hickey “ 2004
Jimmy Ross “ 2008
Tyler Bottermuller “ 2010
Joe Breslin “ 2010
Zach Keith “ 2013
Jeremy Watson : 2013
Grant Slagle “ 2015
Mike Geckler “ 2015
Eric Berkemeier “ 2016

Griffin Bechtolt “ 2018



Overall Record: (since 1987) Wins: 569 Losses: 397 Ties: 54
Win%: .584 Endof2018)

Tournament Champions
1990 (2) 1995 (3) 1999 (3) 2004 (2) 2011 (3)
1992 (2) 1996 (1) 2000 (4) 2006 (2) 2012 (1)
1993 (4) 1997 (2) 2001 (1) 2009 (3) 2017 (1)
1994 (2) 1998 (3) 2002 (4) 2010 (1) 2018 (1)

League Champions:

1986 1993 1998 2002
1990 1994 1999 2004
1992 1995 2000 2010

State Quarterfinalists:

1978 1991 1997 2000 2009
1979 1993 1998 2001 2010
1987 1996 1999 2002

State Semifinalists:
1979 1996 1997 2009

State Champions:
1979

* Statistics Unknown
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