# **Centerville Varsity Hockey Records**

#### **Season Records:**

<u>Year</u>	<b>Coach</b>	Overall Record W-L-T	Win %	<u>League</u> Regular Season	<u>League</u> Tournament	<b>State</b>
1973-86	*	*	*	*	*	*
 1986-87	Eric Gartz	13-12-1	.519	2 <sup>nd</sup>	N/A	Quarterfinals
1987-88	Eric Gartz	6-18-0	.250	$4^{th}$	N/A	1 <sup>st</sup> Round
1988-89	Tim Evans	9-16-2	.370	4 <sup>th</sup>	N/A	1 <sup>st</sup> Round
1989-90	Tim Evans	24-6-0	.800	1 <sup>st</sup>	N/A	1 <sup>st</sup> Round
1990-91	Tim Evans	18-11-4	.606	$2^{\rm nd}$	$2^{\text{nd}}$	Quarterfinals
1991-92	Tim Evans	19-14-1	.574	$1^{st}$	$1^{st}$	2 <sup>nd</sup> Round
1992-93	Tim Evans	25-7-0	.781	$1^{st}$	$1^{st}$	Quarterfinals
1993-94	Tim Evans	17-14-1	.547	$1^{st}$	$1^{st}$	1 <sup>st</sup> Round
1994-95	Tim Evans	21-12-1	.632	$1^{st}$	$1^{st}$	2 <sup>nd</sup> Round
1995-96	Tim Evans	25-9-2	.722	$2^{\mathrm{nd}}$	$2^{\mathrm{nd}}$	Semifinals
1996-97	Tim Evans	19-12-1	.609	$3^{\rm rd}$	$1^{\mathbf{st}}$	Semifinals
1997-98	Tim Evans	21-10-0	.677	1 <sup>st</sup>	1 <sup>st</sup>	Quarterfinals
1998-99	Tim Evans Tim Evans	22-5-3	.783	1 <sup>st</sup>	1 <sup>st</sup>	Quarterfinals
1999-00	Tim Evans Tim Evans	25-7-1	.773	1 <sup>st</sup>	1 <sup>st</sup>	Quarterfinals
2000-01	Tim Evans Tim Evans	20-11-2	.636	$2^{\text{nd}}$	$1^{\mathrm{st}}$	Quarterfinals
2000-01	Tim Evans	26-8-3	.743	1 <sup>st</sup>	*	Quarterfinals
2002-03	Tim Evans	17-14-2	.545	$2^{\text{nd}}$	*	3 <sup>rd</sup> Round
2003-04	Tim Evans	19-9-0	.679	1 <sup>st</sup>	*	2 <sup>nd</sup> Round
2004-05	Andy Clean	12 10 /	.417	6 <sup>th</sup>	3 <sup>rd</sup>	1 <sup>st</sup> Round
2004-03	Andy Sloan	13-19-4 20-17-2	.538	$1^{\mathrm{st}}$	4 <sup>th</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup> Round
2005-00	Andy Sloan Andy Sloan	11-20-1	.350 .359	5 <sup>th</sup>	9 <sup>th</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup> Round
2007-08	Adam Frank	13-13-2	.500	2 <sup>nd</sup>	6 <sup>th</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup> Round
2008-09	Adam Frank	20-10-2	.656	1 <sup>st</sup>	7 <sup>th</sup>	Semifinals
2009-10	Adam Frank	21-11-2	.647	$2^{\text{nd}}$	1 <sup>st</sup>	Quarterfinals
2010-11	Adam Frank	18-11-5	.603	$1^{\text{st}}$	$2^{\text{nd}}$	2 <sup>nd</sup> Round
2011-12	Adam Frank	17-13-0	.567	$3^{\rm rd}$	4 <sup>th</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup> Round
2012-13	Adam Frank	12-16-3	.435	$3^{\rm rd}$	3 <sup>rd</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup> Round
2013-14	Simon Excoffor	n 16-11-1	.589	3 <sup>rd</sup>	5 <sup>th</sup>	1 <sup>st</sup> Round
2014-15	Simon Excoffor		.694	$2^{\text{nd}}$	3 <sup>rd</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup> Round
2015-16	Craig Chabut	13-19-2	.424	3 <sup>rd</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup>	1 <sup>st</sup> Round
2016-17	Craig Chabut	13-19-0	.406	$3^{rd}$	$3^{\rm rd}$	1 <sup>st</sup> Round
2017-18	Scott Matthis	16-15-3	.514	3 <sup>rd</sup>	5 <sup>th</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup> Round

Note: From 1986-87 to 2004-05 League Regular Season ranking was based on <u>overall league</u> record and league champion determined by <u>best overall league</u> record Note: From 2005-06 to current date League Regular Season ranking is based on <u>divisional league</u> record and league champion determined by <u>winner of league</u> tourney

## **Yearly Leaders:**

<u>Year</u>	Goals		<u>Assists</u>		<b>Points</b>	
1973-88	*		*		*	
1988-89	Martin Johannsen	18	Guy Archer	15	Martin Johannsen	32
1989-90	Nate Leaman	41	Shep Winckler	35	Nate Leaman	74
1990-91	Tate Winckler	31	Nate Leaman	56	Nate Leaman	85
1991-92	Tate Winckler	58	Tate Winckler	65	Tate Winckler	123
1992-93	Tate Winckler	66	Tate Winckler	54	Tate Winckler	120
1993-94	Ryan Hembree	38	Ryan Kraft	44	Ryan Kraft	71
1994-95	Ryan Hembree	73	Ryan Kraft	86	Ryan Kraft	136
1995-96	David Gabrielson	45	Ryan Kraft	64	Ryan Kraft	104
1996-97	Rusty Brown	21	Seth Fowble	25	Rusty Brown	40
1997-98	Andy Frank	32	Mike Ploszek	31	Andy Frank	52
1998-99	Mike Ploszek	27	Andy Frank	33	Mike Ploszek	47
1999-00	Matt Winters	24	Adam Frank	22	Matt Winters	43
2000-01	Adam Frank	23	Mark Winters	27	Adam Frank	40
2001-02	Scott Schnabel	32	Mark Winters	32	Scott Schnabel	57
2002-03	Eric Steffes	26	Kyle Hickey	26	Kyle Hickey	51
2003-04	Kyle Hickey	37	Kyle Hickey	30	Kyle Hickey	67
2004-05	Andy Pavlina	21	Tyler McDonald	19	Andy Pavlina	33
2005-06	Steve Thomas	24	Jim Ross	23	S. Thomas / T. McDonald	36
2006-07	Daniel Conway	15	Jim Ross	24	Jim Ross	37
2007-08	Joe Breslin	36	Jim Ross	32	Joe Breslin	63
2008-09	Joe Breslin	53	Joe Breslin	35	Joe Breslin	88
2009-10	Joe Breslin	57	Joe Breslin	29	Joe Breslin	86
2010-11	Joe Bucher	29	C. Solin / Z. Keith	15	Joe Bucher	39
2011-12	Danny Koman	21	Jeremy Watson	29	D. Koman / Z. Keith	38
2012-13	Jeremy Watson	26	Jeremy Watson	27	Jeremy Watson	53
2013-14	Grant Slagle	41	Connor Emmel	36	Grant Slagle	67
2014-15	Grant Slagle	51	M. Geckler/G. Slagle	30	Grant Slagle	81
2015-16	Patrick Swaney	28	Griffin Bechtolt	16	Patrick Swaney	37
2016-17	Garrett Grills	22	Garrett Grills	15	Garrett Grills	37
2017-18	Drew Schemmel	62	Griffin Bechtolt	37	Drew Schemmel	87

### **Team Records:**

237	Tim Evans	1992-93
12	Simon Excoffon	2014-15
70	Tim Evans	1998-99
26	Tim Evans	2001-02
5	Tim Evans	1998-99
.800	Tim Evans	1989-90
7	Tim Evans	1996 - 2002
2	Tim Evans	1996 / 1997
1	Keith Harring	1978-79
.657	Tim Evans	16 Seasons
327	Tim Evans	16 Seasons
9	Tim Evans	16 Seasons
	12 70 26 5 .800 7 2 1 .657 327	12 Simon Excoffon 70 Tim Evans 26 Tim Evans 5 Tim Evans .800 Tim Evans 7 Tim Evans 2 Tim Evans 1 Keith Harring .657 Tim Evans 327 Tim Evans

#### 100 Point Club:

### -- includes players with 100 or more points on varsity in a career

Nate Leaman	graduated	1991
Arnie Fitzgerald	"	1993
Rob Markstrom	"	1993
Tate Winckler	"	1993
Ryan Hembree	"	1995
Ryan Kraft	"	1996
Tyson Swartz	"	1996
Rusty Brown	"	1997
John Gaster	"	1998
Andy Frank	"	1999
Mike Ploszek	"	1999
Adam Frank	"	2001
Kyle Hickey	"	2004
Jimmy Ross	"	2008
Tyler Bottermuller	"	2010
Joe Breslin	"	2010
Zach Keith	"	2013
Jeremy Watson	"	2013
Grant Slagle	"	2015
Mike Geckler	"	2015
Eric Berkemeier	"	2016
Griffin Bechtolt	"	2018

Overall Record: (since 1987)	Wins: 569	Losses: 397	Ties: 54

Win%: .584 (End of 2018)

1990 (2)	1995 (3)	1999 (3)	2004 (2)	2011 (3)
1992 (2)	1996 (1)	2000 (4)	2006 (2)	2012 (1)
1993 (4)	1997 (2)	2001 (1)	2009 (3)	2017 (1)
1994 (2)	1998 (3)	2002 (4)	2010(1)	2018 (1)

### **League Champions:**

1986	1993	1998	2002
1990	1994	1999	2004
1992	1995	2000	2010

#### **State Quarterfinalists:**

1978	1991	1997	2000	2009
1979	1993	1998	2001	2010
1987	1996	1999	2002	

#### **State Semifinalists:**

1979 1996 1997 2009

### **State Champions:**

1979

<sup>\*</sup> Statistics Unknown